For use with SM Refill Units
or SMU Fuse Units
S&C Type SM and SML Power Fuses★
Indoor Distribution (4.16 kV, 27 kV through 34.5 kV)
★Types SM and SML Power Fuses are manufactured in accordance with a quality system certified to ISO 9002.
Specifications
April 13, 2026
©  S&C Electric Company 1969–2026, all rights reserved Specification Bulletin  252-31

4 7 4 9
Two connectors must be ordered for the mounting.
How to Order
6    S&C Specification Bulletin  252-31    .
Types SM‑20 and SML‑20 Power Fuses
Complete the following steps to create completed
catalog numbers for orders of Types SM‑20 and SML‑20
Power Fuses:
Step 1.	 Obtain the catalog number of the desired
mounting from the “Mounting” column in
Table 1 on page 7 through Table 3 on
page 9. If only live parts are desired, use the
“Live Parts” column.
Note: Live parts for SML‑20 Power Fuses
cannot be purchased separately.
Catalog Number:
Step 2.	 Obtain the catalog number of the applicable
fuse unit end fittings from the same table used
to select the mounting.
Catalog Number:
Step 3.	 Obtain the catalog number of the appli-
cable fuse unit from Table 4 on page 10
through 12, making sure to match the voltage
rating of the fuse unit to that of the mounting.
Catalog Number:
Step 4.	 Obtain the catalog number of the desired
connector from Table 7 on page 17. Order
two connectors for each mounting or set of
live parts.
Catalog Number:
Catalog Number:
Note: Parts, insulating barrier assemblies, and
switch blades listed in Table 8 on page 18
through Table 11 on page 19 are ordered
using the method outlined above.
Example 1: The catalog number for a Disconnect 45°
Opening Silencer, vertical style, 25‑kV SM‑20 Mounting is:
9 0 4 2 3
Example 2: The catalog number for live parts only for
a Disconnect 45° Opening Silencer, vertical style, 25‑kV
SM‑20 Mounting is:
5 0 4 0
Example 3: The catalog number for fuse unit end-fittings
for use with Disconnect 45° Opening Silencer, vertical
style, 25‑kV SM‑20 Mounting is:
3 0 9 7
Example 4: The catalog number for a 25 kV, K Speed
SMU-20 Fuse Unit rated 25K continuous is:
7 0 3 0 2 5
Example 5: The catalog number for connectors
accommodating No. 2 solid (33.6 mm2) copper through
500 kc mil (335 mm2)-stranded copper or aluminum for
the mounting selected in Step 1 is:
4 7 4 9
Two connectors must be ordered for the mounting.
How to Order Handling Tools